| ★ Roll Ca | all Nu | mber | | | | Agenda Item Number | |
|--|---|---|--|---|---|---|--|
| Date Marc | h 29, 2 | 010 | | | | | |
| | | | ET CI | ROSSIN | E EXECUTION OF NORFOLK S G IMPROVEMENTS AGREEME EET WIDENING PROJECT | | |
| WHEREAS, the Natracks that proceed Moines River; and | d in an | Southern easterly | n Railw -wester | ay Comp ly direction | any ("Norfolk Southern") owns and op on across Southeast 6 th Street between | perates a railroad upon railroad E. Court Avenue and the Des | |
| | | | | | ng over said Norfolk Southern railroad No. 864232B); and | tracks at two railroad crossings | |
| has proposed to u new street-railroad | ndertake grade c | e a projectors | ect to re with ci | econstruct ossing sig | Widening – E. Court Avenue to the Dest the aforementioned railroad crossings gnals and lights and with associated streets a new railroad crossing approach with | including the installation of a et drainage improvements upon | |
| Improvement Proj above-referenced | ect (No railroad nt to be | orfolk So crossing paid by | outhern g impro y the C | Railway vements | eve negotiated the terms of an Agree Company) for each crossing to proving within the railroad right-of-way for the orfolk Southern for materials and labor | de for the construction of the Project by Norfolk Southern, | |
| IOWA, that the A in connection with now on file in the directed to execut Engineering Depa | greemer the S.F office of e said rtment s author | nt for Ra E. 6 th Str I the City Agreeme is hereb ized to r | eet Wicky Clerk, ent for authornake pa | Crossing dening – I be and is each croorized to ayment to | ZED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF T Improvement (Norfolk Southern Railwa E. Court Avenue to the Des Moines Riv is hereby approved; the Mayor and City of ssing for and on behalf of the City of administer the terms of said Agreement the railroad for the actual construction | ay Company) for each crossing ver Project, copies of which are Clerk are hereby authorized and of Des Moines, Iowa; and the ent, for each crossing, and the | |
| FORM APPROVE | ED: | . 6 | | | (Council Communication No | 10-173 | |
| Glenna K. Frank, | Assistan | t City A | ttorney | | Moved by | to adopt. | |
| COUNCIL ACTION | YEAS | NAYS | PASS | ABSENT | CERTIFICAT | Ē | |
| COUNIE COLEMAN GRIESS HENSLEY | | | | | I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written. | | |
| MAHAFFEY MEYER MOORE | | | | | | | |

APPROVED

Mayor

City Clerk

MOORE TOTAL MOTION CARRIED